
XOUT

FXLN837_QFN12

VDD

GND

9100pF

9100pF

9100pF

GND

GND

GND

GND
GND

VDD GND

GND

EN
ST

G-SELECT ZOUT
YOUT

BYP

STP3

VDDP2

BYPP1

ENP4

G-SELECTP5

N
C

_1
2

P1
2

N
C

_1
1

P1
1

YOUT P9

XOUT P10

ZOUT P8

G
N

D
_6

P6

G
N

D
_7

P7

U$1

SV1

1
2
3
4
5
6

SV2

1
2
3
4
5
6

C1

C2C3 C4

C5

C6

E
N

S
T

G
-S

E
L

ZOUT

YOUT

XOUT

Notes:
1. Place the decoupling capacitors (for example, C2 and C3) as near as possible to the VDD pin (common practice to
filter out undesired noise from the power supply). C1 is required to stabilize the output of the internal voltage regulator.
2. For the recommended minimum capacitance specifications, see the Electrical Specifications, footnote 2.


